

BILLS OF QUANTITIES

Tender Schedule for the work:-Repair and renovation to Farm segregation to different deptt. in College of Forestry, OUAT Bhubaneswar.

		Amount put to Tender:		Rs. 726,956.00		
		E.M.D. :Rs.		Rs. 7,300.00		
		Time of completion : Two calender month				
Sl. No.	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Estimated Rate per unit in Figures & Words		Amount in Rs
				(IN FIGURES)	(IN WORDS)	
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches in all kinds of soil including moorum, stony earth and earth mixed with boulders except sheet rocks including dressing the leveling the bed up to the required level and depositing the excavated earth away from the site with all leads & lifts including shuttering etc complete in all respect as directed by the Engineer in charge.	54.37	Cum	167.81	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Seven And Eighty One Paise Only	9123.83
2	Supplying filling in foundation with clean coarse river sand including watering & ramming cost & conveyance of all materials, labours & T&P all respect. cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes T&P etc all complete as per the direction Engineer in charge.	18.01	Cum	328.71	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Eight And Seventy One Paise Only	5920.07
3	PCC (1:3:6) in foundation/floor bed concrete using 40 mm & below size b.h.c.b granite stone metal of approved quality from approved quarry including lowering laying concrete watering ramming & curing etc compacting to required level laid in layers not exceeding 4" thick including cost conveyance all taxes royalty & cost of all material & labours T&P required for the works etc complete in all respects as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	11.89	Cum	4214.42	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen And Forty Two Paise Only	50109.45
4	PCC (1:2:4) cement concrete using 12 mm to 20 mm size b.h.c.b. granite stone chips of approved quality from approved quarry including lowering laying concrete watering and curing etc compacting to required level including cost, conveyance all taxes royalty and cost of all materials and labours T & P required for the works etc complete in all respects as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	38.17	Cum	5469.86	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine And Eighty Six Paise Only	208784.56
5	Supplying, fitting & fixing of M.S. Angle Birbed fencing post of (40 x 40 x 6) including all fabrication erection in all floors and fixing to wall with PCC (1:2:4) and repair to wall damages including cost & conveyance of all materials all labour all taxes T&P etc complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	5328.67	Kg	55.04	Rupees Fifty Five And Four Paise Only	293290.00

6	Supplying fitting and fixing of 11 BWG 2 ply 3 pin G.I. barbed wire of approved brand including fixing to Angle post including cost conveyance all taxes royalty & cost of all material & labours T&P required for the works etc complete in all respects as per the direction of Engineer in Charge	1666.03	Kg	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	108291.95
7	Fly Ash brick masonry work in cm (1:6) using Fly ash brick size (25 x 12 x 8)cm having minimum crushing strength not less than 75 kg /cm ² after immersing the bricks for six hour in water before use in Super structure including splays cutting & circular molding hoisting watering curing etc with cost conveyance taxes royalty of all materials & cost of all labours T&P for the work in all respect as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	2.87	Cum	3933.81	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Three And Eighty One Paise Only	11290.03
8	16 mm thick cement plaster in C.M.(1:6) finished smooth to brick walls after racking out the joints including watering curing with cost conveyance taxes & royalty of all materials & cost of all labour T&P required for the work etc complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer in charges	25.08	Sqm	177.35	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Seven And Thirty Five Paise Only	4447.94
9	Supplying, fitting & fixing of M.S. Grill as per approved design including all fabrication erection in all floors and fixing to wall with PCC (1:2:4) and repair to wall damages including cost & conveyance of all materials all labour all taxes T& P etc complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	450.00	Kg	66.83	Rupees Sixty Six And Eighty Three Paise Only	30073.50
10	Painting two coats with Synthetic enamel paint of approved shade & makeover Iron work including sand papering , polishing the surface with cost ,conveyance , taxes of all materials ,labour, T&P brush& scaffolding charges etc . required for the work complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	13.94	Sqm	177.69	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Seven And Sixty Nine Paise Only	2477.00
11	Applying two coats of weather coat seal paint over one coat of primer including curing scaffolding cost, conveyance royalty & taxes of all materials & cost of all labour ,T&P etc required for the work complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer in charge	25.08	Sqm	125.50	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five And Fifty Paise Only	3147.54
Total: 11 (Eleven) Items only		Total:				726955.86
		Say =				726956.00
		Rupees Seven Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six Only				
NAME OF THE BIDDER		QUOTED RATE IN PERCENTAGE BY THE BIDDER				

CONTRACTOR

Director of Physical Plants